## GLWA Great Lakes Water Assthority

### **Great Lakes Water Authority**

735 Randolph Street Detroit, Michigan 48226 glwater.legistar.com

#### Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-057	Version:	1	Name:
------------------	----------	---	-------

Type:CommunicationStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:2/18/2021In control:Legal Committee

On agenda: 3/24/2021 Final action:

Title: Receipt of Correspondence

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/24/2021	1	Legal Committee	No Action Taken	_

#### **Receipt of Correspondence**

Agenda of March 24, 2021 Item No. **2021-057** 

# Great Lakes Water Authority Resolution 2021-057 RE: Receipt of Correspondence

By Board Me	mber:
Whereas The	e Board of Directors (Board) of the Great Lakes Water Authority (GLWA) is in receip of correspondence; and
Now, Therefo	ore Be It:
Resolved	That the correspondence received by the Board shall be received and placed on file.